

Shanti Lal vs. HRTC

CWPOA No. 4752 of 2020

01.08.2023 Present: Mr. Kulbhushan Khajuria, Advocate, for the petitioners.  
Ms.Shubh Mahajan, Advocate, for the respondent.

Learned counsel for the parties submit that present matter is similar to CWPOA No.6514 of 2019, titled as *Sanjeev Kumar & others vs. State of H.P. & another*, and pray for listing this matter alongwith the said matter.

Accepting their prayer, this matter be listed alongwith CWPOA No.6514 of 2019, on 06.09.2023.

(Vivek Singh Thakur)  
Judge

(Bipin C. Negi)  
Judge

August 1, 2023  
(Purohit)