

Sanjeev Kumar & others vs. State of H.P. & another alongwith connected matters

CWPOA No. 6514 of 2019 a/w CWPOA Nos.4752 of 2020 and CWPOA No.4758 of 2020

CWPOA No. 6514 of 2019

20.11.2023

Present: Mr.Vijender Katoch, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr.Rajesh Mandhotra, Additional Advocate General, for respondent No.1.

Ms.Shubh Mahajan, Advocate, for the respondent No.2.

CWPOA No. 4752 of 2020

M/s Vijender Katoch & Het Ram, Advocates, for the petitioner.

Ms.Shubh Mahajan, Advocate, for the respondent.

CWPOA No. 4758 of 2020

Mr.Vijender Katoch, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Ms.Shubh Mahajan, Advocate, for the respondent.

CWPOA No. 6514 of 2019

Learned counsel for HRTC on previous date had informed that report in compliance of the order dated 14.06.2023 stood filed. Objections to the said report have been filed and the same are on record.

As per report of Scrutiny Section of the Registry, inquiry report has not been filed till date.

Faced with aforesaid information, learned counsel for the respondent-Corporation, seeks time to verify the facts and ensure filing of the report within a week, if not already filed, and remove the objection so as to ensure that report is on record on next date of hearing.

List for consideration after one week.

CWPOA Nos.4752 & 4758 of 2020

List alongwith CWPOA No.6514 of 2019.

(Vivek Singh Thakur)  
Judge

(Sandeep Sharma)  
Judge

November 20, 2023  
(Purohit)